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ANSWER TO QUESTION the salary arrangements or remunerations 
paid to crown company employees. Quali­
fications: twenty-nine years’ experience in 
construction industry, specializing in metal­
lurgy, steel erection and fabrication, welding, 
underground steam distribution systems, re­
inforced concrete, and supervision of large 
multi-building projects.

3. First entered government service when 
employed by Central Mortgage and Housing 
Corporation January 2, 1952, as a construc­
tion inspector at the corporation’s branch 
office in Ottawa; was employed by Central 
Mortgage and Housing Corporation until 
March 31, 1953.

Mr. Moses was hired by Defence Construc­
tion (1951) Limited, on June 14, 1955.

Positions held-. June 14, 1955—project
engineer, head office, Ottawa, Ontario. July 
9, 1955—zone engineer, Winisk and Moos- 
onee, Ontario. December 1, 1957—project 
engineer, head office, Ottawa, Ontario. Sep­
tember 13, 1958—project manager, Frobisher 
Bay, Baffin island, Northwest Territories.

4. No.
5. N/A.
6. Appointment as construction inspector 

C.M.H.C., under authority of the Central 
Mortgage and Housing Corporation Act, sec­
tion 14 (1). Taken on strength January 2, 
1952.

D.C.L. appointments described in answer to 
question 3 were made on the dates indicated, 
under authority of the Defence Production 
Act.

The following answer, deposited with the 
Clerk of the house, is printed in the official 
report of debates pursuant to standing 
order 39:

GRAHAM MOSES

Question No. 507—Mr. Argue:
1. Is a Mr. Graham Moses, presently employed by 

the Canadian government in any capacity?
2. If so, in what department, on what date was 

he appointed, by what authority, what are his 
duties, his salary, and what qualifications has he 
for this position?

3. On what date did Mr. Moses first enter govern­
ment employment, what positions has he held, the 
date he took up service in each, and where has he 
served?

4. Were all of these appointments made through a 
civil service competition?

5. If so, what was the date and number of the 
competition?

6. If not, which ones were not, under what 
authority were they made, and on what date?

7. What moneys have been paid by the Canadian 
government to Mr. Moses in (a) salary; (b) 
expenses, each year since his first appointment, 
to January 1, 1959?

Answer by: Hon. Raymond O'Hurley (Min­
ister of Defence Production):
1. Yes.
2. Employed by Defence Construction 

(1951) Limited, June 14, 1955. Authority: 
section 7, Defence Production Act. Duties: 
presently project manager at Frobisher Bay, 
Baffin island, Northwest Territories, respon­
sible for supervision of all construction work 
on refuelling facilities project. Salary: it 
has not been the practice to make available 7. See answer to question 2.


